1
HA 4040
7/2012
2/2 Way Solenoid Operated
Directional Control Valves Spool
Type
SD2E-A2
3/4-16 UNF • pmax 350 bar (5076 PSI) • Qmax 30 L/min (7.9 GPM) Replaces

37
(1
.4
57
)
29
(1
.1
42
)
Example of most frequent coil types.
For complete range of valve coils with technical informatik about voltage, enclosure type, terminal box please afer to coil
data sheet HA 8007.
Cavity Standard manual override
Coil example Solenoid Connector Type code
12 VDC EN 175301-803-A C19B-01200E1-7,1NA
24 VDC EN 175301-803-A C19B-02400E1-28,8NA
12 VDC AMP Junior Timer C19B-01200E3-7,1NA
24 VDC AMP Junior Timer C19B-02400E3-28,8NA
120 VAC EN 175301-803-A with integrated rectifier C19B-12060E5-527NA
230 VAC EN 175301-803-A with integrated rectifier C19B-23050E5-2065NA
120 VAC EN 175301-803-A (with rectifier) C19B-10600E1-527NA*
230 VAC EN 175301-803-A (with rectifier) C19B-20500E1-2065NA*
Valve Dimensions Dimensions in millimeters (inches)
*Use the terminal box with rectifier!
Type E1
Seal kit - see Spare Parts
1. Dualseal - PU
2. O-ring